

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-7 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.32644-32647/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in RFA No.806/2005 RFA  
No.2787/2005, RFA No.4126/2006 & RFA No.5445/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date:20/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of unserved respondents  
is allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER